MAR-02-2005(WED) 11:51 Schweitzer Cornman Gross Bondell (FAX)646 424 0880 P. 001/003 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1239-031/JAB TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Fleet National Bank, a Bank of America company, as successor to Fleet Bank, N.A. Name: Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc. Internal Address: _ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 113 Main Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: _Bloomingdale_____ State: NJ ZIP: 07403 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ Other _____ Tes No ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New York
□ Corporation-State New Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other ______ Other Notice Of Termination Of Security Interest If assignoe is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes Execution Date: _March_2,_2005_____ (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 0706598 1053205 0706599 0989456 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay A. Bondell, Esq. ___ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$160.00 Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross Enclosed & Bondell LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue 19th Floor 19-0748 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Jay A. Bondell, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

March 2, 2005

NOTICE

OF

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that Fleet National Bank, a Bank of America company, as successor to Fleet Bank, N.A., as Administrator, with an office at 300 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747 in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration hereby releases all security interests in those trademarks identified on Appendix A and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (or any such similar document) recorded on March 22, 1999 in Reel 1874 Page 0797.

Very truly yours,

Fleet National Bank, a Bank of America company

2005. before personally came to me known, who, before me duly sworn, did depose and say 1) to President of Fleet National Bank, a Bank of America company, the entity described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said entity; and that he/she signed said instrument on behalf of said entity pursuant to said authority.

Notary Public

JOANNE D. NEVILLE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 NES070036 Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires January 21, 20 0

MAR-02-2005(WED) 11:52

10:08

BANK OF AMERICA/LI-STRATEGIES > 822482417

P. 003/003

NO.713 003

APPENDIX A

IRADEMARKS

Serial#	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Mark
72061634	10/30/58	0706598	11/01/60	Korfund
72061637	10/30/58	0706599	11/01/60	Korfund
72449499	2/22/73	0989456	7/30/74	Vibrodamper
73076044	2/02/76	1053205	11/23/76	Korfund

HFNWK1: #95375 v.2 *06404-0056 03/01/2005

80/90'd LTPZ8PZZ8 900'd RECORDED: 03/02/2005/Z8PZZ8